शिक्षण समिती क।। नेसरीचे शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापुर संलग्नित (नॅक-Bनानाकित)

तुकाराम कृष्णाजी कोलेकर कला आणि वाणिज्य महाविद्यालय नेसरी,

ता.गडहिंग्लज, जि.कोल्हापूर 🕬 🕬 02327-272591 गासन मान्यता क्रमांक एलजीसी 3595/नमवि/137/95 मर्शि-3 दि.64/68/1995 Contraction of the second s Website-www.nesaricollega.com

मा.ॲड..एच.टी.कोलेकर (B.Sc LLB)

प्र. प्राचार्य डॉ.एस. बी.भांबर(M.A,.B.Ed,M..Phil,,Ph..D)

ACN/256/2021-22

astin

Date- 22/10/2021

Collaboration/Linkages for Faculty-Students Exchange Programs

This is the Faculty-Students Exchange is made between Department of Sociology, Tukaram Krishanaji Kolekar Arts and Commerce College, Nesari, Tal. Gadhinglaj, and Department of Sociology, Shivraj College of Arts, Commerce & D.S. Kadam Science College, Gadhinglaj, for the period of Five years (Academic year 2021-22 to 2025-26). The purpose of this Faculty -Student Exchange agreement is to promote and strengthen the mutual co-operation for the development and the quality enhancement of both the institutions in the context of following activities:

- 1. Exchange of Faculty and Students.
- 2. Exchange of Library facility.
- 3. Exchange for Social-Cultural activities.
- 4. Exchange for Field Work, Survey, Educational Tour etc ...
- 5. Exchange of any other related matter.

We, both the institutions, decide to work in this direction for the mutual benefits and for the contribution to the sustainable development of the society.

Dr. Musai V B.

Head

(Department of Sociology)P

Shri, Sasane

(Department of Sociology)

Tukaram Krishnaji Kolekar ts & Commerce College, Nesari al-Gadhinglaj, Dist-Kolhapur

DA. A. Y. KWANDE Dr. S. D. Sowand Dr. R.P. Hendge The Flatton Hendge The Hendge The Flatton Hendge The Flatt